11/04

1:

11-05-1999



101193119



U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

101193119				
RECORDATIO	ON FORMECOVER SHEET			
	MARKS ONLY			
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year			
Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	X Other Release			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name Bankers Trust Company	Month Day Year 10-14-99			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion New York			
Docaiving Darty				
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Safeguard Business Systems, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 8585 Stemmons Freeway				
Address (line 2) Suite 6004				
Address (line 3) Dallas City	TX 75247 State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association	Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an			
	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Corporation				
1999 NTHAI1 00000221 659839 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
40.00 OP				
481 300.00 OP				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Asignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover check(a) information and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 001985 FRAME: 0089** 

	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/0	30/99

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				iv.	
Name				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	lent Name and Addre	ess Area Code and Telepi	none Number	212) 836-7654	
Name	Sita Ramnarace				
Address (line 1)	ddress (line 1) Kaye, Scholer, Fierman, Hays & Handler, LLP				
Address (line 2)	425 Park Avenue				
Address (line 3) New York, NY 10022					
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachme	of pages of the attached ents.	conveyance d	locument #	2
	Application Number(				numbers attached
	e Trademark Application Number	_			
Trac	demark Application Nun		Regi:	stration Number(s)	861,369:
			9,009	079,640	001, 709
		1,	082,475	1,115,627	1,286,009
		1,	290,978	1,301,545	1,334,236
Number of	Properties Enter the	total number of proper	ies involved.	# 13	
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amor	unt for Properties Listed	(37 CFR 3.41)	): \$ 340.00	
Method o	of Payment:	Enclosed X Depos	it Account		
Deposit A		if additional face can be about			
(Enter for p	payment by deposit account or	Deposit Account Numb		#	
		Authorization to charg	e additional fees	s: Yes	No
Statement a	and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as					
indie	cated herein.	lb .		1	
SITA RA	MMARACE	# 5		uloəl	99
	of Person Signing	Signa	ture	Da	ate Signed

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 001985 FRAME: 0090 FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying P Enter Additional Co	Party Onveying Party  Mark if addit	itional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date			
Name B/	ANKERS TRUST COMPANY	Month Day Year			
Formerly					
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partners	ship X Corporation Association			
Other					
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization New York					
Receiving Pa	arty eceiving Party Mark if additional n	names of receiving parties attached			
Name	SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC	•			
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partn	State/Country  Zip Code  nership  If document to be recorded is an			
χ Corporatio	n Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
		representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate			
Other		document from the Assignment.)			
	p/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWAR	RE			
	modicantiam Namobar/a) au Dauistaustiam St.				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	pplication Number(s) or Registration Nu Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (De				
Enter either the	· ·				
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (Demark Application Number(s)	OO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (Demark Application Number(s)	OO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)			
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (Demark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)  1,462,771  1,511,747			
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (Demark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)  1,462,771  1,511,747			
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (Demark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)  1,462,771  1,511,747			
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (Demark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)  1,462,771  1,511,747			
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (Demark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)  1,462,771  1,511,747			

TRADEMARK REEL: 001985 FRAME: 0091

## RELEASE

WHEREAS, Bankers Trust Company, a New York banking corporation (the "Agent"), holds a security interest in any and all applications, trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on the attachment hereto by virtue of a Security Agreement recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5065, Frame 651-685 and Reel 678, Frame 761-795 on April 24, 1989; and

WHEREAS, Safeguard Business Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Safeguard"), and its subsidiaries have completely satisfied the Obligations, as such term is defined in that certain Amended and Restated Revolving Credit and Term Loan Agreement among Safeguard, as borrower, the banking institutions that are parties thereto, and the Agent (the "Loan Agreement"), other than Obligations which by the terms of the Loan Documents (as such term is defined in the Loan Agreement) survive the payment in full of the Obligations thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent does hereby sell, assign, transfer and release unto Safeguard, its subsidiaries, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its security interest and any other right, title and interest in and to said patents, patent applications, trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications including, without limitation, all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and extensions thereof.

Agent further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Safeguard, its subsidiaries and its respective successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 14th day of October , 1999.

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY

By:

Name: Allan M. Stewart

Witness:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001985 FRAME: 0092

## **SCHEDULE**

TRADEMARKS			
Mark	Registration Number		
Timemaster	659,839		
Timemaster & design	659,840		
Safeguard & design	861,369		
Quick Claim	1,082,475		
Centurion 300 & design	1,115,627		
design only	1,286,009		
Color Sentry	1,290,978		
Fast Form	1,301,545		
Color Master	1,334,236		
Clean Trim	1,335,504		
Advantage Series	1, <b>462,771</b>		
Ambassador Live	1,511,747		
A and design	1,533,017		

RECORDED: 11/03/1999

† TRADEMARK REEL: 001985 FRAME: 0093